

FINAL BID FOR TOKUL ROUNDABOUT, STATE HIGHWAY 202, SNOQUALMIE, WA

Bid Item Number	Bid Item	Unit of Measure	QTY	Unit Bid Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$358,750.00	\$358,750.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	5	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	6,195	\$6.00	\$37,170.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	126	\$15.00	\$1,890.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	71,645	\$15.00	\$1,074,675.00
9	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	6,438	\$3.00	\$19,314.00
11	CONCRETE INLET	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	COMBINATION INLET	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	DITCH EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	493	\$25.00	\$12,325.00
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIP RAP	C.Y.	26	\$132.00	\$3,432.00
15	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	49	\$88.00	\$4,312.00
16	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT PIPE 12 IN. DIA	L.F.	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 IN. DIA	EACH	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
19	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	EACH	2,009	\$3.00	\$6,027.00
20	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA	L.F.	1,086	\$35.00	\$38,010.00
21	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIA	L.F.	107	\$48.00	\$5,136.00
22	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA	L.F.	816	\$50.00	\$40,800.00
23	STORM SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION	L.F.	2,009	\$1.00	\$2,009.00
24	DEBRIS BARRIER, 12 IN. DIA, PIPE/CULVERT	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
25	DEBRIS BARRIER, 18 IN. DIA, PIPE/CULVERT	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
26	BIOFILTRATION SWALES	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
27	ROCK LINING	C.Y.	835	\$54.00	\$45,090.00
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	950	\$32.00	\$30,400.00
29	STANDARD HAND RAIL	L.F.	237	\$110.00	\$26,070.00
30	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	4,600	\$21.00	\$96,600.00
31	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	C.Y.	1,500	\$42.00	\$63,000.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	6,144	\$20.00	\$122,880.00
33	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	3,578	\$25.00	\$89,450.00
34	PATTERNED/PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. SPLITTER ISLAND	S.Y.	909	\$100.00	\$90,900.00
35	PATTERNED/PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. TRUCK APRON	S.Y.	536	\$125.00	\$67,000.00
36	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	C.Y.	825	\$375.00	\$309,375.00
37	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22	TON	3,103	\$85.00	\$263,755.00
38	HMA FOR APPROACH CL 3/8 IN. PG 58-22	TON	309	\$85.00	\$26,265.00
39	ESC LEAD	DAY	110	\$120.00	\$13,200.00
40	CHECK DAM	L.F.	392	\$3.50	\$1,372.00
41	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	26	\$80.00	\$2,080.00
42	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,938	\$3.25	\$6,298.50
43	WATTLE	L.F.	1,797	\$3.50	\$6,289.50
44	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
45	PLANTING AREA PREPARATION	S.Y.	25,936	\$3.25	\$84,292.00
46	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	3.5	\$1,900.00	\$6,650.00
47	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	S.Y.	4,008	\$0.50	\$2,004.00
48	FINE COMPOST	C.Y.	388	\$44.00	\$17,072.00
49	COARSE COMPOST	C.Y.	1,660	\$40.00	\$66,400.00
50	TOP SOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	2,553	\$33.00	\$84,249.00
51	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	C.Y.	388	\$55.00	\$21,340.00
52	BIGLEAF MAPLE - 2 IN. CAL	EACH	27	\$325.00	\$8,775.00
53	REDPOINTE MAPLE - 2 IN. CAL	EACH	28	\$320.00	\$8,960.00
54	CASCARA - 2 IN. CAL	EACH	46	\$325.00	\$14,950.00
55	EDDIE'S WHITE WONDER FLOWERING DOGWOOD - 2 IN. CAL	EACH	6	\$375.00	\$2,250.00

Bid Item Number	Bid Item	Unit of Measure	QTY	Unit Bid Price	Total
56	GRAND FIR - 6 TO 8 FT. HEIGHT	EACH	24	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
57	DOUGLAS FIR - 6 TO 8 FT. HEIGHT	EACH	90	\$170.00	\$15,300.00
58	WESTERN RED CEDAR - 6 TO 8 FT. HEIGHT	EACH	51	\$135.00	\$6,885.00
59	VINE MAPLE - MULTI-STEMMED - 6 TO 8 FT. HEIGHT	EACH	41	\$120.00	\$4,920.00
60	SERVICEBERRY - MULTI-STEMMED - 6 TO 8 FT. HEIGHT	EACH	50	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
61	ARCTIC FIRE RED-TWIG DOGWOOD - #3 CONTAINER	EACH	50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
62	YELLOW-TWIG DOGWOOD - #3 CONTAINER	EACH	67	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
63	LITTLE PRINCESS SPIREA	EACH	178	\$25.00	\$4,450.00
64	SNOWBERRY - #3 CONTAINER	EACH	842	\$18.00	\$15,156.00
65	SPRINGWOOD WHITE WINTER HEATH - #3 CONTAINER	EACH	1,034	\$25.00	\$25,850.00
66	TALL OREGON GRAPE - MULTI-STEMMED - #2 CONTAINER	EACH	267	\$12.00	\$3,204.00
67	BUSH CINQUEFOIL - #2 CONTAINER	EACH	442	\$20.00	\$8,840.00
68	DWARF MAGELLAN BARBERRY - #2 CONTAINER	EACH	517	\$23.00	\$11,891.00
69	MAGIC CARPET SPIREA - #2 CONTAINER	EACH	545	\$23.00	\$12,535.00
70	COASTAL STRAWBERRY - #1 CONTAINER	EACH	455	\$6.50	\$2,957.50
71	LOW OREGON GRAPE - #1 CONTAINER	EACH	873	\$6.50	\$5,674.50
72	SWORD FERN - #1 CONTAINER	EACH	1,537	\$7.00	\$10,759.00
73	RED-TWIG DOGWOOD - LIVE STAKE	EACH	1,000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
74	SCOULER'S WILLOW - LIVE STAKE	EACH	200	\$4.00	\$800.00
75	SITKA WILLOW - LIVE STAKE	EACH	200	\$4.00	\$800.00
76	RED OSIER DOGWOOD - 1 GAL	EACH	50	\$11.00	\$550.00
77	BLACK TWINBERRY - 1 GAL	EACH	25	\$11.00	\$275.00
78	SITKA WILLOW - 1 GAL	EACH	50	\$11.00	\$550.00
79	BLACK HAWTHORN - 1 GAL	EACH	25	\$11.00	\$275.00
80	LADY FERN - 1 GAL	EACH	100	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
81	WESTERN HEMLOCK - 5 GAL	EACH	25	\$38.00	\$950.00
82	WESTERN RED CEDAR - 5 GAL	EACH	40	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
83	SITKA SPRUCE - 5 GAL	EACH	50	\$11.00	\$550.00
84	PLACING LARGE WOOD DEBRIS	EACH	30	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00
85	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
86	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
87	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	5,499	\$20.00	\$109,980.00
88	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	318	\$61.00	\$19,398.00
89	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	321	\$22.00	\$7,062.00
90	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
91	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
92	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
93	PAINT LINE	L.F.	8,800	\$0.25	\$2,200.00
94	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
95	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EACH	48	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
96	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
97	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
98	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	11,000	\$5.25	\$57,750.00
99	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
100	FLAGGERS	HR	4,400	\$45.00	\$198,000.00
101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
102	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	72	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
103	WATER	MGAL	227	\$75.00	\$17,025.00
104	STRUCTURAL SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
105	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
106	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
107	WOOD BOLLARD	EACH	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
108	WAY-FINDING SIGNS	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
109	VENEER SEAT WALL	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
110	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	21	\$550.00	\$11,550.00
111	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN/BIKE PATH	S.Y.	650	\$48.00	\$31,200.00

Bid Item Number	Bid Item	Unit of Measure	QTY	Unit Bid Price	Total
112	STAIR RAILING	L.F.	48	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
113	ASPHALT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN/BIKE PATH	S.Y.	1,111	\$25.00	\$27,775.00
114	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE 3B	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
115	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE 4B	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
116	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
117	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
118	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
119	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
120	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
121	FORCE ACCOUNT	EST.	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
122	CONFLICT RESOLUTION	EST.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
123	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
124	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
125	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		Calculated Bid Amount:			\$4,721,724.00